Philosophy Department Bylaws (Adopted 1986; revised 1989; edited 1990; amended 1993, 1995, 2000, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004)

Article 1 Department Relationships to Other University Units

1.1 The Departmental Bylaws and the day to day operations of the Department of Philosophy are subordinate to the Bylaws of the College of Liberal Arts, the Bylaws of the University of Nevada, Las Vegas, and the University of Nevada System Code, as well as the administrative practice or decisions of the Board of Regents. In the event of any conflict, the Bylaws of the University of Nevada, Las Vegas, and the University of Nevada System Code shall control (UNS Code 1.3.4).

Article 2 Faculty Voting Rights

2.1 Each tenure-track faculty member who is under a full-time professional contract and employed by UNLV within the Department will have full membership in the Department and will have one vote in Departmental affairs.

2.2 Only faculty members who have tenure in the Department shall be (D) -0.27R nteo

Article 5 Responsibilities of the Chairperson

5.1 The Chairperson shall serve as the Administrator for the Department.

5.2 The Chairperson or his/her designee shall represent and be the

spokesperson for the Department on college and university matters.

5.3 The Chairperson or his/her designee shall conduct all departmental meetings.

5.4 The Chairperson shall give due consideration to the recommendations of

Article 10Parliamentary Authority10.1TTTT 0.24 13ot